L22000	166191
(Address) (Address)	200384493752
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/04/2201022007 ++125.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	ETLED 2022 APR -4 PH 3: 13 ELTERINA
Office Use Only	

# COVER LETTER

÷ •

..

TO:	New Filing Sec Division of Cor						20	
SUBJE	4313 Zelar	St., LLC					2022 APR	
50000		Name of Lin	nited Liab	ility Company		-	- <del>1</del> -	י. בי
The enc	losed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are	: submitte	d for filing.		  	P۲	n D
Please r	eturn all correspo	ondence concerning this ma	tter to the	following:			မ္မ ဒ	
	Susan Clark						ũ	
			Name o	of Person			-	
	The Sinclair	Group						
			Firm/C	ompany.				
	111 South A	lbany Ave Ste 200						
			Add	lress				
	Tampa, Fl 33	606						
	susan@thesing	C clairgroup.com	ity/State a	nd Zip Code			_	
	E	E-mail address: (to be used	for future	annual report notificati	on)			
For furthe	er information co	ncerning this matter, please	call:					
	Susan Clark	81 at (		362-4505 )				
	Nam	e of Person Ai	rea Code	Daytime Telephone				
Enclose	d is a check for th	e following amount:						
≣\$125	.00 Filing Fee	S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certi	55.00 Filing Fee & fied Copy nal copy is enclosed)	⊡\$160.00 Certificate Certified C (additional co	of Status opy	&	
	New Fi Divisic P.O. B	<u>g Address</u> iling Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314		<u>Street Address</u> New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree Tallahassee, FL 3230.	issee et, Suite 810			

### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

ì

#### 4313 Zelar St., LLC.

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

#### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Mailing Address:
111 South Albany Ste. 200
Tampa, FL 33606

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Herbert S. Clark Jr.		
	Name	
111 South Albany St	c 200	
Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ad	cceptable)
Tampa	FL	33606
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605. F.S.

what & Clark

stered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)



**i** .

## ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	
AMBR	Herbert S. Clark, Jr. 111 South Albany Ste 200 Tampa, Fl 33606	-
AMBR	Graham M. Clark 111 South Albany Ste 200 Tampa, Fl 33606	•
		•

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE	
Signat	ure of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
	ent is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes.
	nat any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State
constitutes a	third degree felony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S.
Graha	um M. Clark
<u>Criatia</u>	Typed or printed name of signee
	Filing Fees:
S125.00 Filing Fee for Art	ticles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent 👘 👘 🛒
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (C	Optional)
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (C	

۴.,